23 LC 126 0165

House Resolution 328

By: Representatives Cannon of the 58th, Beverly of the 143rd, Paris of the 142nd, Schofield of the 63rd, Kendrick of the 95th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Danny Glover; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Danny Glover is an award-winning actor, producer, and humanitarian whose
- 3 performance career spans more than 30 years; and
- 4 WHEREAS, he has served as a goodwill ambassador for the United Nations Development
- 5 Program, focusing on issues of poverty, disease, and economic development in Africa, Latin
- 6 America, and the Caribbean; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentleman has given inspiration to many through his high
- 8 ideals, morals, and deep concern for his fellow citizens, and he possesses the vast wisdom
- 9 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved
- 10 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 12 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

23 LC 126 0165

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 16 the members of this body recognize and commend Danny Glover upon his many outstanding
- 17 achievements and contributions on behalf of others as well as extend best wishes for
- 18 continued health and happiness.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 20 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 21 Danny Glover.